GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PLANNING DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 26th May, 2010.

No.PLA.16/2008/Pt.I/8 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint the following as Co-Chairmen, Meghalaya State Planning Board, with effect from the date of assumption of charge and until further orders.

1. Shri B.G.Momin, Ex-MLA

2. Shri John Kharshiing, Non-MLA.

Sd/- Barkos Warjri Addl. Chief Secretary I/c. Planning Department.

Memo. No.PLA.16/2008/Pt.I/8 - A`

Dated Shillong the 26th May, 2010.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor, Raj Bhavan, Shillong.
- The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya Shillong for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya Shillong for kind information of the Deputy Chief Minister.
- P.S. to Chairman/ Co- Chairman/ Vice Chairman/ Members, Meghalaya State Planning Board.
- The Private Secretary to Ministers for information of the Ministers.
- 6. The Private Secretary to all Parliamentary Secretaries, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of
 Meghalaya.
- The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Official Gazette.
- The Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 12. The Chief Executive Member, Khasi Hills/ Jaintia Hills/ Garo Hills Autonomous District Council.
- All Administrative Departments/Heads of Departments.
- All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers (Civil) / District Planning Officers.
- 15. S.A.D.(A)/S.A.D.(E)/S.A.D.(N), for information and necessary action.
- 16. Chief Minister's Secretariat for information.
- 17. The Special Officer & Ex-Officio Under Secretary, State Planning Board.
- 18. Finance (AF) Department for information.
- 19. Shri B.G. Momin, Ex-MLA., Co-Chairman, Meghalaya State Planning Board.
- 20. Shri John Kharshiing, Non-MLA., Co-Chairman, Meghalaya State Planning Board.

By Order etc.,

(V. Wanswett) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning Department.